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DECEASED PERSONS' ES'rATES UNDER ADMINISTRATION--COntinued. 

Name of Decea.aed. 

McDermott, John 
McIntyre, John 
McLachlan, George Herbe1t 
McLeod, Isabella .. 
McMahon, Sarah 
McMatb, Archibald 
)IcNeilis, William 
Naismith, Arthur Gordon .. 
Nicholls, Stanley Wallace .. 
Nield, Charles 
Nisbet, Eliza beth 
Noonan, James 
Norris, Charles Ed ward 
O'Callaghan, Marion Hilliarde 
O'Connor, lllichael 
O'Donall, Thomas 
Owens, Maria 
Paterson, Isabel Borthwick Aimers .. 
Paterson, James Gilloch .. 
Peart, Margaret Hamilton .. 
Plummer, Ellen Elizabeth Annie 
Ramshaw, John .. 
Reid. John 
Revell, James 
Richards, Art,hur Hicks 

Robinson, Susanna Elizabeth 
Rooke, Charles Raymond .. 
Rowley, Samuel George 
Russell, Robert .. 
Shuttleworth, ,John Thomas 
Sievwright, Mary (also known as Mary 

Stewart Sievwright) 
Sinclair, William Bruce 
Sp~nsloy, Norah Cavendish 
Stanton, William Edward .. 
Stenhouse, Louisa Jane 
Stevenson, William 
Stone, Sarah 
Sullivan, Mary 
Sullivan, John 
Tanner, Thomas Bird 
Taylor, Alfred 
Thomas, Mary Hop<> 
Turner, Joseph .. 
Wall, William Henry 
Wallace, Hugh Howard 
Wallington, Isabella 
Watson, William George Gilbert 
Webley, William James 
Westcott, Albert Ernest 
Whelan, Charles .. 
Whitiwhit.i, Hauwaho 
Wiremu, Kiroa .. 

Residence, 

Te Kopuru 
Grove Bush 
Auckland 
In vercargill 
Whangarei 
Auckland 
Karangahake 
l\Iosgiel .. 
Nelson 
Auckland 
Dunedin 
Nelson 
Christchurch 
Palmerston North 

Ohura " 
Auckland 
Outram 
~rirnaru .. 

I Dunedin 
Gisborne 
Lyttelton 
Petone 
New Plymouth 
Auckland 

Wellington 

Hawera 
Greymouth 
Christchurch 

" Palmerston North 
Porirua .. 
Dunedin 

" Nelson 
Greymouth 
Auckland 
Rotorua 
Dunedin 
\\' ellington 
Pirongia 
Ashhurton 
Gore 
.llfatakanui 
Te Rapa 
Waipukurau 
Papatoetoe 
Lyttelton 
Waiohiki 
Tokomaru Bay 

Public Trust Office, Wellington, 7th November, 1922. 

Occupation, 

Bushman 
]'armer 
Soldier 
Married woman 
Widow 
Shop-assistant 
Labourer .. 
Bank clerk 
Minor 
City Council employee 
Widow 
Hotel-proprietor 
Settler 
Married woman 
Settler 
Farmer 
Widow 
Spinster 
Market-gardener 
Widow 
Ma.rried woman 
Retired seaman 
J~abourer .. 
Builder 
Retired Government 

1nining inspector 
Widow 
Seaman 
Labourer .. 
Hotelkeeper 
Retired farmer 
Married woman 

Poultry instructor 
Widow 
Cheesemaker 
Widow 
Retired farmer 
Married woman 
Widow 
Master mariner 
Schoolmaster 
Carter 
Married woman 
Mill hand .. 
Settler 
Veterinary surgeon 
Married woman 
Retired butcher 
flawmill employee 
Carpenter .. 
Waterside worker 
Farmer 
Labourer .. 

Date 
of 

Death. 

26/8/22 
30/9/22 
12/7/22 
4/10/22 
27/6/22 

14/10/22 
27/7/22 
18/9/22 
9/10/22 

11/10/22 
25/7/22 
5/10/22 

22/11/21 
2:{/9/22 

20/12/20 
8/4/22 

18/9/22 
19/9/22 

15/10/22 
29/9/22 
28/9/22 
4/2/22 

11/9/22 
29/9/22 
11/8/22 

3/10/22 
10/1/20 
30/8/22 
2/!l/22 

1/10/22 
26/9/22 

23/9/22 
18 /10/22 
7/10/22 

11/10/22 
23/7 /22 
5/8/22 

13/9/22 
31/8/22 
15/9/22 
28/9/22 
19/9/22 
4/5/22 

12/12/21 
15/9/22 
10/7/22 
29/9/22 

21/12/20 
24/8/22 
27/5/22 
8/5/22 
2/9/22 

Remarks. 

Intestate. 

Test~te. 

" Intestate. 

Testate. 
Intestate. 
Testate. 
Jntestatf'. 
Testate. 
1ntesta!P. 

" Testate. 
,, 

Intestate. 
Testate. 

" lntestate. 

Testate. 

.. 
Intestate. 

" Testate. 

.. 
Intestate. 

" Testate. 
Intestate. 

" Testate. 

" IntestatP. 

Testate. 

" Intestate. 

,J. W. MACDONALD, Public Trustee. 

Public Trustee.-Electiona to administer Estalea.-Section 15 of the Public Trust Office Act, 1908, and &ctions 18 and 19 
of the Public Trust Office Amendment Act, 1913. 

NOTICE is herehy given that. no person having taken out administration, the Public Trustee hM filed in the Supreme 
Court at Wellington an election to administer the several estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, 

and occupations (so far as known) are hereunder respectively set forth. their gross properties being estimated not to exceed 
£400 in eaoh case. 

---
I 

I Date I I Date Testate Stamp Office No.I Name. Residence. OccupatJon. Election or I ] of Death. flied. Intestate. concerned. 

1 Bamford, Florence I Lyttelton . . I Married woman 14/3/20 j 8111;22 1 Intestate / Christchurch. 
2 Cook, John William Major's Creek,N.S. W. Labourer 12/2/22 4/11/22 i Wellington. 
3 Cooper, Herbert .. I Auckland . . I Carpenter. 24/8/22 8/11/22 Auckland. 
4 Cooper, John Davidson Waipara.. . . Shepherd 8/9/22 8/11/22 " 

Christchurch, 
5 Denby, Sarah Ann I Christchurch .. Widow 25/9/22 4/11/22 j Testate 
6 Flute, David Wright or I Insurance agent .. 6/9/22 8/11/22 I Intestate 

David William 
28/9/22 13~/10/22 I 7 Fraser, James Spreydon, Christ- Gentleman Testate 

church 
8 Gibson, James Kaikoura Sheep-farmer 24/6/22 I 4/11/22 Intestate 

Auckl~nd. 9 Grant, George Auckland Baker .. 11/9/22 : 8/11/22 


