## Nov. 16.]

## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE.

3001

DECEASED PERSONS' ESTATES UNDER ADMINISTRATION-continued.

No.	Name of Deceased.	Residence.	Occupation.	Date of Death.	Remarks.	
75	McDermott, John	Te Kopuru	Bushman	26/8/22	Intestate.	
76	McIntvre, John	Grove Bush	Farmer	30/9/22	,,	
77	McLachlan, George Herbert	Auckland	Soldier	$12^{\prime}/7^{\prime}/22$	Testate.	
78	McLeod, Isabella	Invercargill	Married woman	4/10/22	,,	
79	McMahon, Sarah	Whangarei	Widow	27/6/22	Intestate.	
30	McMath, Archibald	Auckland	Shop-assistant	14/10/22	,,	
81	McMath, Archibald McNeilis, William	Karangahake	Labourer	27/7/22	,,	
32	Naismith, Arthur Gordon	Mosgiel	Bank clerk	18/9/22	Testate.	
33	Nicholls, Stanley Wallace	Nelson	Minor	9/10/22	Intestate.	
34	Nield, Charles	Auckland	City Council employee	11/10/22	Testate.	
35	Nisbet, Elizabeth	Dunedin	Widow	25/7/22	Intestate.	
36	Noonan, James	Nelson	Hotel-proprietor	5/10/22	Testate.	
37	Norris, Charles Edward	Christehurch	Settler	22/11/21	Intestate.	
38	O'Callaghan, Marion Hilliarde	Palmerston North	Married woman	23/9/22	,,	
39	O'Connor, Michael	,,	Settler	$\frac{1}{20/12/20}$	,,	
90	O'Donall, Thomas	Ohura	Farmer	8/4/22	Testate.	
91	Owens, Maria	Auckland	Widow	18/9/22	,,	
92	Paterson, Isabel Borthwick Aimers	Outram	Spinster	19/9/22	Intestate.	
93	Paterson, James Gilloch	Timaru	Market-gardener	15/10/22	Testate.	
94	Peart, Margaret Hamilton	Dunedin	Widow	29/9/22	,,	
95	Plummer, Ellen Elizabeth Annie	Gisborne	Married woman	28/9/22	Intestate.	
96	Ramshaw, John	Lyttelton	Retired seaman	4/2/22	,,	
97	Reid, John	Petone	Labourer	11/9/22	Testate.	
98	Revell, James	New Plymouth	Builder	29/9/22	,,	
99	Richards, Arthur Hicks	Auckland	Retired Government mining inspector	11/8/22	,,	
00	Robinson, Susanna Elizabeth	Wellington	Widow	3/10/22	,,	
)1	Rooke, Charles Raymond		Seaman	10/1/20	Intestate.	
)2	Rowley, Samuel George	Hawera	Labourer	30/8/22	,,	
)3	Russell, Robert	Greymouth	Hotelkeeper	2/9/22	Testate.	
04	Shuttleworth, John Thomas	Christehurch	Retired farmer	1/10/22	,,	
)5	Sievwright, Mary (also known as Mary Stewart Sievwright)	»» · ·	Married woman	26/9/22	**	
)6	Sinclair, William Bruce	.,	Poultry instructor	23/9/22	,,	
07	Spensley, Norah Cavendish	Palmerston North	Widow	18/10/22	Intestate.	
08	Stanton, William Edward	Porirua	Cheesemaker	7/10/22	,,	
09	Stenhouse, Louisa Jane	Dunedin	Widow	11/10/22	Testate.	
10	Stevenson, William	,,	Retired farmer	23/7/22	Intestate.	
11	Stone, Sarah	Nelson	Married woman	5/8/22	,,	
12	Sullivan, Mary	Greymouth	Widow	13/9/22	Testate.	
13	Sullivan, John	Auckland	Master mariner	31'/8'/22	,,	
14	Tanner, Thomas Bird	Rotorua	Schoolmaster	15/9/22	,,	
15	Taylor, Alfred	Dunedin •	Carter	28/9/22	Intestate.	
16	Thomas, Mary Hope	Wellington	Married woman	19/9/22	,,	
17	Turner, Joseph	Pirongia	Mill hand	4/5/22	,,	
8	Wall, William Henry	Ashburton	Settler	12/12/21	,,	
9	Wallace, Hugh Howard	Gore	Veterinary surgeon	15/9/22		
20	Wallington, Isabella	Matakanui	Married woman	10/7/22	Testate.	
21	Watson, William George Gilbert	Te Rapa	Retired butcher	29/9/22		
22	Webley, William James	Waipukurau	Sawmill employee	21/12/20	Intestate.	
23	Westcott, Albert Ernest	Papatoetoe	Carpenter	24/8/22	,,	
24	Whelan, Charles	Lyttelton	Waterside worker	27/5/22	,,	
$\frac{25}{26}$	Whitiwhiti, Hauwaho	Waiohiki	Farmer	8/5/22	,,	
	Wiremu, Kiroa	Tokomaru Bay	Labourer	2/9/22	,,	

Public Trust Office, Wellington, 7th November, 1922.

J. W. MACDONALD, Public Trustee.

Public Trustee.—Elections to administer Estates.—Section 15 of the Public Trust Office Act, 1908, and Sections 18 and 19 of the Public Trust Office Amendment Act, 1913.

N OTICE is hereby given that no person having taken out administration, the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court at Wellington an election to administer the several estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupations (so far as known) are hereunder respectively set forth, their gross properties being estimated not to exceed £400 in each case.

No.	Name.		Residence.		Occupation.		Date of Death.	Date Election filed.	Testate or Intestate.	Stamp Office concerned.
1	Bamford, Florence		Lyttelton		Married woman	1	14/3/20	8/11/22	Intestate	Christchurch.
2	Cook, John William		Major's Creek,	N.S.W.	Labourer		12/2/22	4/11/22	,,	Wellington.
3	Cooper, Herbert		Auckland		Carpenter .	•••	24/8/22	8/11/22	,,	Auckland.
4	Cooper, John Davidson		Waipara	•••	Shepherd	••	8/9/22	8/11/22	,,	Christchurch.
5	Denby, Sarah Ann		Christehurch		Widow		25/9/22	4/11/22	Testate	,,
6	Flute, David Wright	or	,,	••	Insurance agent	t	6/9/22	8/11/22	Intestate	,,
	David William				U					
7	Fraser, James	• •	Spreydon,	Christ-	Gentleman		28/9/22	30/10/22	Testate	,,
			church							
8	Gibson, James		Kaikoura		Sheep-farmer		24/6/22	4/11/22	Intestate	,,
9	Grant, George	•••	Auckland	••	Baker	••	11/9/22	8/11/22	,,	Auckland.